3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-009111 22JUNE201T | TB | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 013750 sroor 113 1 o8
£ ECR-19-011304 18JUL2019 | TB TE
2266739-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F1 | ECR-24-213910 vsnzoze | 77 | GB
1-22667139-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT - ;
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [5. 33 mm [.210] F -2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 1269
INSUL | 11.18 mm [.440] 0 - 1633782-7  |FENCE 1267
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T) - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 - 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION “Rer 9949702 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
TERMINAL NAME: TAB 9.omm X T.2mm NI 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
9 10-9 70 mm [ 358- 382 IN] - | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 983
114-94407 . . - 1 455888~ 1 SPACER, CRIMPER - 37
XEEMM%ION - 2-240641-4 |SPACER 181
SPECIFICATION - - - o\| - | ? 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
- 1803096 -1 EXTENSTON PLATE 78
PERMINAL S APPLIED le$> STAL INSULATLON - 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE - 1-2119791-1 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
2-22871018-1 2281390-5 4.6-6.0 - | 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
2-2287018-3 - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
S 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SWARNTNG - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
e Ly | CRIMP HETGHT CRIMP HEIGHT ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B R R AL =
P mm [ INCH] ) VI REFERENCE SETTING 8 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
sy = SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 338585 RS S AL &
o T s = \ SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO " 4| 2168085-3 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rohs, W& X 12.0 | 54
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - | 1803382-4 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2-1803583-6 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
M!!ﬂ - 1803515-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
- 1752356-8  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
S 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ] c64499c-5  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ - 3-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER - 28
Lfl S 1-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247. - 1 240797 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL D5
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — 1320828-2 |SIRIP GUIDE - 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT [S RECOMMENDED. i |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M4 20
- 18030131 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. BgéiiEN%PE?éiﬁggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 50180301 VUT_ HEX. REG. RoHS. M3 6
’ ’ - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER - 15
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HD - | 1-396885-3 |S10F, SHEAR IR
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. AN 2-2119805-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
Zﬁl AN 1-318059-2 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. NT 1] 1 [ 1-1803383-7 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 2-240641-5 |SPACER I
|- f f 6
- 1-1803080-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 4-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N w 5-1633966-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER - ?
N w 1-1633773-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE, STEP 1
77| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
P STSTREC] 10 EWMcE anb P cottaolly e BuchiEEphic onckui 2T o | DN 29APR2OTS —> TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?OELQiEMAN 29APR2015 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2YAPR201S [NamE ‘
mm T.ELBIN Ocean Side fFeed
? Etg i PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i e % or
@E g Etg i APP[\CAT\ON SPEC B
iNgtES + N B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266739 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE [ SHEET | OFA REVE}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 I ?
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVIS ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET
/S::>REF
PNEUMAT I C -
8.4 REFA;Eri ‘Akk
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
REF = —— 8 0+0 5
\WEDRH
SEE DETAIL A= =
' TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @
% “fiizgzzgi;ﬁm ‘I’)REF
43.904+£0.095

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

AIR FEED

f%ﬁw

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

e

{

- O

= 15.0£0.95

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

‘ORA"HEN DWN

29APR2015

BOB HIGMAN 5) TE Connectivity
Cﬁ LB 2IAPR20TS ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 29APR201T5 | NAME ‘
mm PRI)[;UEC%BSIPEC Ocean Side fFeed
e o Applicator
{EE}{:::::}B PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
MATERIAL FINISH WEIGHT

A

00779 (C=2266739

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF4 REVE 1

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24



